

# **CITY OF PORTLAND**

Office of City Auditor LaVonne Griffin-Valade

Hearings Office 1900 SW 4<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Room 3100 Portland, OR 97201 phone: (503) 823-7307 - fax: (503) 823-4347 web: www.portlandoregon.gov/auditor/hearings



#### **HEARINGS OFFICER'S ORDER**

#### APPEAL OF LAURENTIU GIOVANNI MIHALACHE

CASE NO. 3120095 [Police Bureau Case No. 12-13414]

### CITY OF PORTLAND PARKING GARAGES - 621 SW 3rd

### HEARINGS OFFICER: Mr. Gregory J. Frank

#### FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Hearings Office has received the attached letter from Mr. William Wulk, PPI, (Exhibit 8), requesting that the exclusion against the Appellant be "dismissed." The Hearings Officer has reviewed the request and finds the request appropriate. Therefore, as the exclusion has been withdrawn by the City, the Hearings Officer has dismissed this appeal case.

#### ORDER AND DETERMINATION:

- 1. Case No. 3120095 shall be dismissed and becomes effective as of the date of this Order.
- 2. The hearing previously scheduled for March 15, 2012, is cancelled.
- 3. This order has been mailed to the parties on March 13, 2012.
- 4. This order may be appealed to a court of competent jurisdiction pursuant to ORS 34.010 et seq.

Dated: March 13, 2012

Gregory J. Frank, Hearings Officer

GF:jeg

## Enclosure

Exhibit #	Description	Submitted by	Disposition
1	Appeal Form page 1a	Complaint Signer's Office,	Withdrawn
2	Notice of Exclusion From City of Portland Parking Garages	Complaint Signer's Office,	Withdrawn
3	Appeal Form page 2	Complaint Signer's Office,	Withdrawn
4	PPB Special Report: 12-13414	Complaint Signer's Office,	Withdrawn
5	Notice of Exclusion From City of Portland Parking Garages	Complaint Signer's Office,	Withdrawn
6	Mailing List	Hearings Office	Withdrawn
7	Notice of Hearing	Hearings Office	Withdrawn
8	Request to Dismiss	Wulk, W.S.	Received